Electromagnetic Holding Solenoid
Series GTB
This series includes a complete product range of round
solenoids.
As connections there are free braids resp. cables for
GT100B and higher. With sizes GT025B to GT080B a
terminal is also possible.
The coil is potted with resin (protection class IP65) resp.

[W]
Thickness
counter plate
[mm]
Thread (m)
x depth (t)
[mm]
Clearance
(x)
[mm]
Cable- / Lead
length (L)
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
GT015B011 15 x 12 36 2 2 M3x6 5.5 200 0.02
GT018B001 18 x 11 45 1.4 2 M3x5 6.5 200 0.02
GT025B001 25 x 20 140 3.1 3 M4x6 10 200 0.06
GT032B001 32 x 22 230 3.5 3.6 M4x6 13.5 200 0.1
GT040B001 40 x 25.5 475 5.1 4.5 M5x8 17 200 0.2
GT050B001 50 x 27 750 6.2 6 M5x8 21.5 200 0.3
GT063B001 63 x 30 1,000 7.9 7 M8x12 27 200 0.6
GT070B001 70 x 35 1,500 12 8 M8x12 29 200 0.9
GT080B001 80 x 38 1,800 14.9 10 M8x12 34 200 1.2
GT090B001 90 x 42 2,400 14 10 M8x12 37 200 1.7
GT100B001 100 x 43 3,400 20.6 10.5 M10x15 45 300 2
GT150B001 150 x 56 9,000 37 17 M16x24 57 300 6
GT180B001 180 x 63 15,000 49 21 M24x36 71 300 10
GT250B001 250 x 80 30,000 90 29 M24x36 98 300 26